

2009 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AA5-ASA1-AB282)

Received: **04/21/2010**

Received By: **agary**

Wanted: **As time permits**

Companion to LRB:

For: **Robin Vos (608) 266-9171**

By/Representing: **Jenny Toftness**

May Contact:

Drafter: **agary**

Subject: **Transportation - mass trnst/rail**

Addl. Drafters:

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **YES**

Requester's email: **Rep.Vos@legis.wisconsin.gov**

Carbon copy (CC:) to: **aaron.gary@legis.wisconsin.gov**

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Regional transit authorities; state moneys for KRM, local incentive funds

Instructions:

Eliminate all incentive funding and \$2.5 M payments to Racine and Kenosha

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?							
/1	agary 04/21/2010	bkraft 04/21/2010	jfrantze 04/21/2010	_____	lparisi 04/21/2010	lparisi 04/21/2010	
			jfrantze 04/21/2010	_____	lparisi 04/21/2010		

FE Sent For:

<END>

2009 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AA5-ASA1-AB282)

Received: 04/21/2010

Received By: agary

Wanted: As time permits

Companion to LRB:

For: Robin Vos (608) 266-9171

By/Representing: Jenny Toftness

May Contact:

Drafter: agary

Subject: Transportation - mass trnst/rail

Addl. Drafters:

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES

Requester's email: Rep.Vos@legis.wisconsin.gov

Carbon copy (CC:) to: aaron.gary@legis.wisconsin.gov

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Regional transit authorities; state moneys for KRM, local incentive funds

Instructions:

Eliminate all incentive funding and \$2.5 M payments to Racine and Kenosha

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	agary	1 bjk 4/21	ag 4/20	bjk 4/20			

FE Sent For:

<END>



State of Wisconsin
2009 - 2010 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2499/1
ARG:.....

Lbjk

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,
TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 5,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 282

bh
Inserts

LPS - Please check
font size of
item #s on
line 3 + 5, and in insert.
see a1955 for example

1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:

2 1. Page 1, line 10: delete lines 10 and 11 and substitute:

3 ^①
fzn → "6m" Page 7, line 7: delete lines 7 to 17."
NO B

4 2. Page 2, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute:

5 ^①
fzn → "7m" Page 9, line 4: delete lines 4 to 25."
NO B

6 3. Page 2, line 3: delete that line.

7 4. Page 2, line 4: delete "24" and substitute "1".

8 5. Page 2, line 6: delete lines 6 to 8.

9 6. Page 2, line 9: before that line insert:

1 **9.** Page 9, line 10: delete the material beginning with "to" and ending with
2 "paragraph." on page 10, line 9, and substitute "as provided in subd. 5."

3 **10.** Page 10, line 10: delete the material beginning with "Notwithstanding"
4 and ending with "if" on line 13 and substitute "If".

5 **11.** Page 10, line 15: delete "city of Kenosha shall be eligible for" and
6 substitute "authority shall provide the city of Kenosha with".

7 **12.** Page 10, line 16: delete "provided".

8 **13.** Page 10, line 16: delete the material beginning with "Notwithstanding"
9 and ending with "if" on line 20 and substitute "If".

10 **14.** Page 10, line 16: on lines 16 and 23, delete "or par. (m)".

11 **15.** Page 10, line 21: delete "city".

12 **16.** Page 10, line 22: delete "of Racine shall be eligible for" and substitute
13 "authority shall provide the city of Racine with".

14 **17.** Page 10, line 22: delete "provided".

15 **18.** Page 10, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
16 with page 11, line 25.

17 **19.** Page 44, line 21: delete lines 21 to 25.

18 **20.** Page 45, line 1: before "2." insert "(e)".

19 **21.** Page 45, line 12: delete "penalties under subds. 1. and" and substitute
20 "penalty under subd."

21 **22.** Page 48, line 22: delete "or (e) 1.".

Handwritten notes: "mixt" next to 17, 18; "f2n" next to 17, 18, 19, 21; "no B" next to 19, 20, 21, 22; "ll" next to 22.

22 **23.** Page 50, line 14: delete lines 14 to 24.